
South Carolina
Instant Scratch-Off

“Best Games to Play” Report
Sorted By Rank

Valid 03/30/18 to 04/06/18*

Smart
Factor

Overall
Ranking

Game Name Game
Number

Game Price EST % SOLD

10.138 1  Stellar Winnings 921 $5.00 Games 96.2%
6.571 2  $125,000 Bonanza 959 $5.00 Games 96.3%
5.374 3  Money Madness 865 $5.00 Games 96.4%
5.069 4  Neon Cash 966 $10.00 Games 96.8%
3.896 5  4 Way Cash 976 $2.00 Games 85.0%
3.552 6  Match 3 Doubler 916 $1.00 Games 79.5%
2.772 7  Neon 9 951 $2.00 Games 93.0%
2.611 8  Money Mania** 924 $5.00 Games 92.5%
2.259 9  Money Match 977 $5.00 Games 91.4%
2.255 10  Mega Cash 947 $10.00 Games 92.8%
2.165 11  Big Money 978 $10.00 Games 92.5%
2.139 12  $250,000 Taxes Paid 970 $10.00 Games 92.4%
1.848 13  Holiday 7 11 21 971 $1.00 Games 78.9%
1.788 14  Green and Gold 981 $5.00 Games 86.3%
1.662 15  $125,000 Triple Play 986 $5.00 Games 70.5%
1.608 16  Gold Rush 982 $10.00 Games 89.8%
1.506 17  Mighty Jumbo Bucks 878 $10.00 Games 83.7%
1.420 18  Rapid 7 Doubler 965 $5.00 Games 72.4%
1.385 19  Royal Jewel Jackpot 957 $10.00 Games 64.4%
1.380 20  Cash Doubler 1006 $5.00 Games 46.6%
1.351 21  POWER 5'S 1017 $5.00 Games 27.3%
1.349 22  Straight 8's 1002 $1.00 Games 85.5%
1.272 23  Cash Blast 1005 $2.00 Games 38.4%
1.206 24  3 Times Lucky** 1023 $1.00 Games 24.9%
1.186 25  Quick Cash 964 $1.00 Games 58.7%
1.181 26  Bingo Squared 933 $3.00 Games 66.7%
1.166 27  Jumbo Bucks 1013 $2.00 Games 57.9%
1.139 28  Win it All 984 $1.00 Games 35.5%
1.117 29  $5,000 Taxes Paid 967 $1.00 Games 65.0%
1.099 30  Money Bags 1007 $1.00 Games 10.9%
1.068 31  Lucky Diamonds 950 $1.00 Games 77.1%
1.053 32  Loteria™ 910 $3.00 Games 25.1%
1.035 33  $125,000 Taxes Paid 969 $5.00 Games 80.9%
1.022 34  Tic-Tac Ca$h 1009 $1.00 Games 23.3%
1.012 35  Ca$h Blast! 953 $10.00 Games 92.8%
0.969 36  Lucky 13 1011 $2.00 Games 39.1%
0.963 37  $500 Wild Cash Bonanza 1010 $10.00 Games 80.3%
0.963 38  $125,000 Large 973 $5.00 Games 74.3%
0.963 39  Double Doubler 975 $1.00 Games 59.3%
0.961 40  Fantastic 10s 1031 $10.00 Games 13.7%
0.931 41  Lady Jumbo Bucks

Crossword**
1014 $3.00 Games 47.0%

0.930 42  $50 & $100 Blowout 987 $10.00 Games 83.4%
0.925 43  Big Quick Cash 1024 $2.00 Games 36.1%
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0.923 44  Lucky Spot 937 $1.00 Games 73.4%
0.914 45  EASY AS... 1 2 3 1016 $2.00 Games 13.7%
0.895 46  Extreme Millions 991 $10.00 Games 25.7%
0.889 47  Money Clip 907 $5.00 Games 33.1%
0.863 48  Loaded 960 $1.00 Games 77.2%
0.859 49  Giant Jumbo Bucks 955 $5.00 Games 27.7%
0.780 50  $20,000 Explosion 958 $2.00 Games 74.7%
0.724 51  Junior Jumbo Bucks 954 $1.00 Games 66.0%
0.609 52  Bonus Quick 7's 979 $1.00 Games 59.4%
0.545 53  $50 In a Flash 940 $1.00 Games 92.6%
0.504 54  $5,000 Mad Money 922 $1.00 Games 73.0%
0.500 55  $250,000 Extra Play 990 $10.00 Games 65.9%
0.419 56  Fat Stacks 925 $1.00 Games 40.2%
0.321 57  $200 In a Flash 942 $5.00 Games 96.7%
0.159 58  $100 In a Flash 941 $2.00 Games 96.5%
0.109 59  $500 In a Flash 943 $10.00 Games 98.4%
0.028 60  Platinum Millionaire 949 $10.00 Games 97.0%
0.027 61  Red Riches 974 $10.00 Games 92.4%
0.027 62  Money Mania** 963 $10.00 Games 91.5%
0.027 63  CA$H BA$H 932 $10.00 Games 87.9%
0.025 64  Royal Win 956 $10.00 Games 88.8%
0.023 65  Fantastic 5s 952 $5.00 Games 91.3%
0.022 66  Big Money Maker 962 $5.00 Games 89.2%
0.020 67  Bingo Plus 879 $3.00 Games 92.5%
0.020 68  Crossword Cash Vault 927 $3.00 Games 91.5%
0.020 69  Lady Jumbo Bucks

Crossword**
936 $3.00 Games 91.4%

0.019 70  Triple Peppermint 7s 972 $2.00 Games 82.5%
0.017 71  The Walking Dead 948 $2.00 Games 94.6%
0.017 72  Double Match 961 $2.00 Games 86.6%
0.017 73  $20,000 Jackpot 980 $2.00 Games 85.6%
0.017 74  $20,000 Taxes Paid 968 $2.00 Games 81.1%
0.016 75  Triple 777 985 $2.00 Games 85.6%
0.011 76  3 Times Lucky** 877 $1.00 Games 87.3%

Green: Recommended "buy" if the retailer has it in stock.
Yellow: Only buy IF there are no GREEN tickets available.
Red: Don't buy, you'll be wasting your money!
EST % SOLD: ScratchSmarter's estimate for the percentage of tickets sold for this
game. This estimate is based on the the prize totals and prizes claimed published
on the lotteries website.
**: Be careful! This game name appears more than once on the state lotteries
website! Look at the game number to make sure you're buying the right game for
the correct SmartFactor rating!

ScratchSmarter Ranking: This ranking is the result of a complex calculation
factoring in the top prizes remaining, overall odds of the game, odds of the top
prizes and additional factors.
Smart Factor: Scratch Smarter's rating of each game. It combines the overall
odds, total prizes, and remaining prizes to determine a single number that
represents how well a game is doing relative to all other games based on the
estimated number of tickets sold.
Overall Odds: On average, the number of tickets you have to play to win a prize -
It is calculated as the total number of tickets printed divided by the total number of
winning tickets available. The overall odds are provided by your state lottery.

Did you get this report from a friend? Get your own subscription at ScratchSmarter.com.
* Report expires on 04/06/18. Our mission is to promote and support responsible gaming. If you or someone you know is concerned about compulsive gambling, we suggest you visit www.gamblersanonymous.org or contact your states
compulsive gambling hotline.

DISCLAIMER: ScratchSmarter does NOT guarantee that you will win using our analysis reports. Our algorithm compares all games for sale in South Carolina and identifies which games are the best to play. Scratch off games are still a
game of chance and there is no guarantee that you will win any prize. Use the Best Games to Play report, combined with our 10 free video secrets to simply ScratchSmarter.
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South Carolina
Instant Scratch-Off

“Best Games to Play” Report
Valid 03/30/18 to 04/06/18*

Best Overall
South Carolina Game

Stellar Winnings
($5.00 Games. Game Number: 921)

Scratch
Smarter
Ranking

Smart Factor Game Name Game Number EST % SOLD

$1.00 Games Best 3.552 1.  Match 3 Doubler 916 79.5%
1.848 2.  Holiday 7 11 21 971 78.9%
1.349 3.  Straight 8's 1002 85.5%
1.206 4.  3 Times Lucky** 1023 24.9%
1.186 5.  Quick Cash 964 58.7%
1.139 6.  Win it All 984 35.5%
1.117 7.  $5,000 Taxes Paid 967 65.0%
1.099 8.  Money Bags 1007 10.9%
1.068 9.  Lucky Diamonds 950 77.1%
1.022 10.  Tic-Tac Ca$h 1009 23.3%

So So 0.963 11.  Double Doubler 975 59.3%
0.923 12.  Lucky Spot 937 73.4%
0.863 13.  Loaded 960 77.2%
0.724 14.  Junior Jumbo Bucks 954 66.0%
0.609 15.  Bonus Quick 7's 979 59.4%
0.545 16.  $50 In a Flash 940 92.6%
0.504 17.  $5,000 Mad Money 922 73.0%
0.419 18.  Fat Stacks 925 40.2%

Worst 0.011 19.  3 Times Lucky** 877 87.3%

Scratch
Smarter
Ranking

Smart Factor Game Name Game Number EST % SOLD

$2.00 Games Best 3.896 1.  4 Way Cash 976 85.0%
2.772 2.  Neon 9 951 93.0%
1.272 3.  Cash Blast 1005 38.4%
1.166 4.  Jumbo Bucks 1013 57.9%

So So 0.969 5.  Lucky 13 1011 39.1%
0.925 6.  Big Quick Cash 1024 36.1%
0.914 7.  EASY AS... 1 2 3 1016 13.7%
0.780 8.  $20,000 Explosion 958 74.7%
0.159 9.  $100 In a Flash 941 96.5%

Worst 0.019 10.  Triple Peppermint 7s 972 82.5%
0.017 11.  The Walking Dead 948 94.6%
0.017 12.  Double Match 961 86.6%
0.017 13.  $20,000 Jackpot 980 85.6%
0.017 14.  $20,000 Taxes Paid 968 81.1%
0.016 15.  Triple 777 985 85.6%

Scratch
Smarter

Smart Factor Game Name Game Number EST % SOLD
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Ranking
$3.00 Games Best 1.181 1.  Bingo Squared 933 66.7%

1.053 2.  Loteria™ 910 25.1%
So So 0.931 3.  Lady Jumbo Bucks

Crossword**
1014 47.0%

Worst 0.020 4.  Bingo Plus 879 92.5%
0.020 5.  Crossword Cash Vault 927 91.5%
0.020 6.  Lady Jumbo Bucks

Crossword**
936 91.4%

Scratch
Smarter
Ranking

Smart Factor Game Name Game Number EST % SOLD

$5.00 Games Best 10.138 1.  Stellar Winnings 921 96.2%
6.571 2.  $125,000 Bonanza 959 96.3%
5.374 3.  Money Madness 865 96.4%
2.611 4.  Money Mania** 924 92.5%
2.259 5.  Money Match 977 91.4%
1.788 6.  Green and Gold 981 86.3%
1.662 7.  $125,000 Triple Play 986 70.5%
1.420 8.  Rapid 7 Doubler 965 72.4%
1.380 9.  Cash Doubler 1006 46.6%
1.351 10.  POWER 5'S 1017 27.3%
1.035 11.  $125,000 Taxes Paid 969 80.9%

So So 0.963 12.  $125,000 Large 973 74.3%
0.889 13.  Money Clip 907 33.1%
0.859 14.  Giant Jumbo Bucks 955 27.7%
0.321 15.  $200 In a Flash 942 96.7%

Worst 0.023 16.  Fantastic 5s 952 91.3%
0.022 17.  Big Money Maker 962 89.2%

Scratch
Smarter
Ranking

Smart Factor Game Name Game Number EST % SOLD

$10.00 Games Best 5.069 1.  Neon Cash 966 96.8%
2.255 2.  Mega Cash 947 92.8%
2.165 3.  Big Money 978 92.5%
2.139 4.  $250,000 Taxes Paid 970 92.4%
1.608 5.  Gold Rush 982 89.8%
1.506 6.  Mighty Jumbo Bucks 878 83.7%
1.385 7.  Royal Jewel Jackpot 957 64.4%
1.012 8.  Ca$h Blast! 953 92.8%

So So 0.963 9.  $500 Wild Cash
Bonanza

1010 80.3%

0.961 10.  Fantastic 10s 1031 13.7%
0.930 11.  $50 & $100 Blowout 987 83.4%
0.895 12.  Extreme Millions 991 25.7%
0.500 13.  $250,000 Extra Play 990 65.9%
0.109 14.  $500 In a Flash 943 98.4%

Worst 0.028 15.  Platinum Millionaire 949 97.0%
0.027 16.  Red Riches 974 92.4%
0.027 17.  Money Mania** 963 91.5%
0.027 18.  CA$H BA$H 932 87.9%
0.025 19.  Royal Win 956 88.8%

Green: Recommended "buy" if the retailer has it in stock. ScratchSmarter Ranking: This ranking is the result of a complex calculation

Page 4/9



Yellow: Only buy IF there are no GREEN tickets available.
Red: Don't buy, you'll be wasting your money!
EST % SOLD: ScratchSmarter's estimate for the percentage of tickets sold for this
game. This estimate is based on the the prize totals and prizes claimed published
on the lotteries website.
**: Be careful! This game name appears more than once on the state lotteries
website! Look at the game number to make sure you're buying the right game for
the correct SmartFactor rating!

factoring in the top prizes remaining, overall odds of the game, odds of the top
prizes and additional factors.
Smart Factor: Scratch Smarter's rating of each game. It combines the overall
odds, total prizes, and remaining prizes to determine a single number that
represents how well a game is doing relative to all other games based on the
estimated number of tickets sold.
Overall Odds: On average, the number of tickets you have to play to win a prize -
It is calculated as the total number of tickets printed divided by the total number of
winning tickets available. The overall odds are provided by your state lottery.

Did you get this report from a friend? Get your own subscription at ScratchSmarter.com.
* Report expires on 04/06/18. Our mission is to promote and support responsible gaming. If you or someone you know is concerned about compulsive gambling, we suggest you visit www.gamblersanonymous.org or contact your states
compulsive gambling hotline.

DISCLAIMER: ScratchSmarter does NOT guarantee that you will win using our analysis reports. Our algorithm compares all games for sale in South Carolina and identifies which games are the best to play. Scratch off games are still a
game of chance and there is no guarantee that you will win any prize. Use the Best Games to Play report, combined with our 10 free video secrets to simply ScratchSmarter.
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South Carolina
Instant Scratch-Off

“Best Games to Play” Report
Sorted By Overall Odds

Valid 03/30/18 to 04/06/18*

Game Name Game
Number

Overall Odds Smart Factor Game Price

Platinum Millionaire 949 1:3.1 0.028 $10.00 Games
Extreme Millions 991 1:3.11 0.895 $10.00 Games
Mega Cash 947 1:3.12 2.255 $10.00 Games
Royal Jewel Jackpot 957 1:3.15 1.385 $10.00 Games
Royal Win 956 1:3.17 0.025 $10.00 Games
Mighty Jumbo Bucks 878 1:3.18 1.506 $10.00 Games
Neon Cash 966 1:3.19 5.069 $10.00 Games
Big Money 978 1:3.19 2.165 $10.00 Games
Gold Rush 982 1:3.19 1.608 $10.00 Games
Ca$h Blast! 953 1:3.19 1.012 $10.00 Games
Fantastic 10s 1031 1:3.19 0.961 $10.00 Games
$250,000 Extra Play 990 1:3.19 0.500 $10.00 Games
Red Riches 974 1:3.19 0.027 $10.00 Games
Money Mania** 963 1:3.19 0.027 $10.00 Games
CA$H BA$H 932 1:3.21 0.027 $10.00 Games
$250,000 Taxes Paid 970 1:3.22 2.139 $10.00 Games
$500 Wild Cash Bonanza 1010 1:3.25 0.963 $10.00 Games
$500 In a Flash 943 1:3.25 0.109 $10.00 Games
Giant Jumbo Bucks 955 1:3.66 0.859 $5.00 Games
Fantastic 5s 952 1:3.67 0.023 $5.00 Games
Money Clip 907 1:3.71 0.889 $5.00 Games
Money Madness 865 1:3.72 5.374 $5.00 Games
Money Mania** 924 1:3.74 2.611 $5.00 Games
Stellar Winnings 921 1:3.76 10.138 $5.00 Games
Money Match 977 1:3.76 2.259 $5.00 Games
POWER 5'S 1017 1:3.76 1.351 $5.00 Games
Big Money Maker 962 1:3.76 0.022 $5.00 Games
$125,000 Bonanza 959 1:3.78 6.571 $5.00 Games
Green and Gold 981 1:3.78 1.788 $5.00 Games
$125,000 Triple Play 986 1:3.78 1.662 $5.00 Games
Cash Doubler 1006 1:3.78 1.380 $5.00 Games
$125,000 Large 973 1:3.78 0.963 $5.00 Games
$125,000 Taxes Paid 969 1:3.79 1.035 $5.00 Games
$200 In a Flash 942 1:3.79 0.321 $5.00 Games
Rapid 7 Doubler 965 1:3.86 1.420 $5.00 Games
Bingo Plus 879 1:3.88 0.020 $3.00 Games
Loteria™ 910 1:3.89 1.053 $3.00 Games
Crossword Cash Vault 927 1:3.9 0.020 $3.00 Games
Bingo Squared 933 1:3.97 1.181 $3.00 Games
Lady Jumbo Bucks Crossword** 1014 1:3.97 0.931 $3.00 Games
Lady Jumbo Bucks Crossword** 936 1:3.97 0.020 $3.00 Games
Triple Peppermint 7s 972 1:4.05 0.019 $2.00 Games
Jumbo Bucks 1013 1:4.15 1.166 $2.00 Games
EASY AS... 1 2 3 1016 1:4.16 0.914 $2.00 Games
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The Walking Dead 948 1:4.19 0.017 $2.00 Games
Double Match 961 1:4.23 0.017 $2.00 Games
Lucky 13 1011 1:4.24 0.969 $2.00 Games
Big Quick Cash 1024 1:4.24 0.925 $2.00 Games
$100 In a Flash 941 1:4.25 0.159 $2.00 Games
Neon 9 951 1:4.26 2.772 $2.00 Games
Cash Blast 1005 1:4.26 1.272 $2.00 Games
$20,000 Explosion 958 1:4.26 0.780 $2.00 Games
$20,000 Jackpot 980 1:4.26 0.017 $2.00 Games
4 Way Cash 976 1:4.27 3.896 $2.00 Games
Holiday 7 11 21 971 1:4.27 1.848 $1.00 Games
$20,000 Taxes Paid 968 1:4.28 0.017 $2.00 Games
Triple 777 985 1:4.3 0.016 $2.00 Games
Money Bags 1007 1:4.51 1.099 $1.00 Games
Lucky Diamonds 950 1:4.51 1.068 $1.00 Games
Quick Cash 964 1:4.52 1.186 $1.00 Games
Bonus Quick 7's 979 1:4.52 0.609 $1.00 Games
Fat Stacks 925 1:4.53 0.419 $1.00 Games
Win it All 984 1:4.54 1.139 $1.00 Games
$5,000 Taxes Paid 967 1:4.54 1.117 $1.00 Games
Tic-Tac Ca$h 1009 1:4.54 1.022 $1.00 Games
Loaded 960 1:4.54 0.863 $1.00 Games
Junior Jumbo Bucks 954 1:4.54 0.724 $1.00 Games
$5,000 Mad Money 922 1:4.54 0.504 $1.00 Games
Straight 8's 1002 1:4.6 1.349 $1.00 Games
Match 3 Doubler 916 1:4.62 3.552 $1.00 Games
Lucky Spot 937 1:4.62 0.923 $1.00 Games
Double Doubler 975 1:4.63 0.963 $1.00 Games
$50 In a Flash 940 1:4.71 0.545 $1.00 Games
3 Times Lucky** 1023 1:4.83 1.206 $1.00 Games
3 Times Lucky** 877 1:4.83 0.011 $1.00 Games
$50 & $100 Blowout 987 1:9.19 0.930 $10.00 Games

Green: Recommended "buy" if the retailer has it in stock.
Yellow: Only buy IF there are no GREEN tickets available.
Red: Don't buy, you'll be wasting your money!
EST % SOLD: ScratchSmarter's estimate for the percentage of tickets sold for this
game. This estimate is based on the the prize totals and prizes claimed published
on the lotteries website.
**: Be careful! This game name appears more than once on the state lotteries
website! Look at the game number to make sure you're buying the right game for
the correct SmartFactor rating!

ScratchSmarter Ranking: This ranking is the result of a complex calculation
factoring in the top prizes remaining, overall odds of the game, odds of the top
prizes and additional factors.
Smart Factor: Scratch Smarter's rating of each game. It combines the overall
odds, total prizes, and remaining prizes to determine a single number that
represents how well a game is doing relative to all other games based on the
estimated number of tickets sold.
Overall Odds: On average, the number of tickets you have to play to win a prize -
It is calculated as the total number of tickets printed divided by the total number of
winning tickets available. The overall odds are provided by your state lottery.

Did you get this report from a friend? Get your own subscription at ScratchSmarter.com.
* Report expires on 04/06/18. Our mission is to promote and support responsible gaming. If you or someone you know is concerned about compulsive gambling, we suggest you visit www.gamblersanonymous.org or contact your states
compulsive gambling hotline.

DISCLAIMER: ScratchSmarter does NOT guarantee that you will win using our analysis reports. Our algorithm compares all games for sale in South Carolina and identifies which games are the best to play. Scratch off games are still a
game of chance and there is no guarantee that you will win any prize. Use the Best Games to Play report, combined with our 10 free video secrets to simply ScratchSmarter.
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South Carolina
Instant Scratch-Off

“Best Games to Play” Report
Sorted By Top Prizes Remaining

Valid 03/30/18 to 04/06/18*

Game Name Game
Number

Top Prizes
Remaining

Smart Factor Game Price

$50 & $100 Blowout 987 29913 0.930 $10.00 Games
$500 Wild Cash Bonanza 1010 4501 0.963 $10.00 Games
$50 In a Flash 940 431 0.545 $1.00 Games
$200 In a Flash 942 144 0.321 $5.00 Games
$100 In a Flash 941 135 0.159 $2.00 Games
$500 In a Flash 943 85 0.109 $10.00 Games
3 Times Lucky** 1023 13 1.206 $1.00 Games
Fantastic 10s 1031 5 0.961 $10.00 Games
Giant Jumbo Bucks 955 5 0.859 $5.00 Games
Royal Jewel Jackpot 957 4 1.385 $10.00 Games
POWER 5'S 1017 4 1.351 $5.00 Games
Cash Blast 1005 4 1.272 $2.00 Games
Jumbo Bucks 1013 4 1.166 $2.00 Games
Money Bags 1007 4 1.099 $1.00 Games
Loteria™ 910 4 1.053 $3.00 Games
Tic-Tac Ca$h 1009 4 1.022 $1.00 Games
EASY AS... 1 2 3 1016 4 0.914 $2.00 Games
4 Way Cash 976 3 3.896 $2.00 Games
Match 3 Doubler 916 3 3.552 $1.00 Games
Cash Doubler 1006 3 1.380 $5.00 Games
Win it All 984 3 1.139 $1.00 Games
Lucky 13 1011 3 0.969 $2.00 Games
Lady Jumbo Bucks Crossword** 1014 3 0.931 $3.00 Games
Big Quick Cash 1024 3 0.925 $2.00 Games
Money Clip 907 3 0.889 $5.00 Games
Stellar Winnings 921 2 10.138 $5.00 Games
Holiday 7 11 21 971 2 1.848 $1.00 Games
$125,000 Triple Play 986 2 1.662 $5.00 Games
Mighty Jumbo Bucks 878 2 1.506 $10.00 Games
Rapid 7 Doubler 965 2 1.420 $5.00 Games
Quick Cash 964 2 1.186 $1.00 Games
Bingo Squared 933 2 1.181 $3.00 Games
$5,000 Taxes Paid 967 2 1.117 $1.00 Games
Double Doubler 975 2 0.963 $1.00 Games
Extreme Millions 991 2 0.895 $10.00 Games
Junior Jumbo Bucks 954 2 0.724 $1.00 Games
$125,000 Bonanza 959 1 6.571 $5.00 Games
Money Madness 865 1 5.374 $5.00 Games
Neon Cash 966 1 5.069 $10.00 Games
Neon 9 951 1 2.772 $2.00 Games
Money Mania** 924 1 2.611 $5.00 Games
Money Match 977 1 2.259 $5.00 Games
Mega Cash 947 1 2.255 $10.00 Games
Big Money 978 1 2.165 $10.00 Games
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$250,000 Taxes Paid 970 1 2.139 $10.00 Games
Green and Gold 981 1 1.788 $5.00 Games
Gold Rush 982 1 1.608 $10.00 Games
Straight 8's 1002 1 1.349 $1.00 Games
Lucky Diamonds 950 1 1.068 $1.00 Games
$125,000 Taxes Paid 969 1 1.035 $5.00 Games
Ca$h Blast! 953 1 1.012 $10.00 Games
$125,000 Large 973 1 0.963 $5.00 Games
Lucky Spot 937 1 0.923 $1.00 Games
Loaded 960 1 0.863 $1.00 Games
$20,000 Explosion 958 1 0.780 $2.00 Games
Bonus Quick 7's 979 1 0.609 $1.00 Games
$5,000 Mad Money 922 1 0.504 $1.00 Games
$250,000 Extra Play 990 1 0.500 $10.00 Games
Fat Stacks 925 1 0.419 $1.00 Games
Platinum Millionaire 949 0 0.028 $10.00 Games
Red Riches 974 0 0.027 $10.00 Games
Money Mania** 963 0 0.027 $10.00 Games
CA$H BA$H 932 0 0.027 $10.00 Games
Royal Win 956 0 0.025 $10.00 Games
Fantastic 5s 952 0 0.023 $5.00 Games
Big Money Maker 962 0 0.022 $5.00 Games
Bingo Plus 879 0 0.020 $3.00 Games
Crossword Cash Vault 927 0 0.020 $3.00 Games
Lady Jumbo Bucks Crossword** 936 0 0.020 $3.00 Games
Triple Peppermint 7s 972 0 0.019 $2.00 Games
The Walking Dead 948 0 0.017 $2.00 Games
Double Match 961 0 0.017 $2.00 Games
$20,000 Jackpot 980 0 0.017 $2.00 Games
$20,000 Taxes Paid 968 0 0.017 $2.00 Games
Triple 777 985 0 0.016 $2.00 Games
3 Times Lucky** 877 0 0.011 $1.00 Games

Green: Recommended "buy" if the retailer has it in stock.
Yellow: Only buy IF there are no GREEN tickets available.
Red: Don't buy, you'll be wasting your money!
EST % SOLD: ScratchSmarter's estimate for the percentage of tickets sold for this
game. This estimate is based on the the prize totals and prizes claimed published
on the lotteries website.
**: Be careful! This game name appears more than once on the state lotteries
website! Look at the game number to make sure you're buying the right game for
the correct SmartFactor rating!

ScratchSmarter Ranking: This ranking is the result of a complex calculation
factoring in the top prizes remaining, overall odds of the game, odds of the top
prizes and additional factors.
Smart Factor: Scratch Smarter's rating of each game. It combines the overall
odds, total prizes, and remaining prizes to determine a single number that
represents how well a game is doing relative to all other games based on the
estimated number of tickets sold.
Overall Odds: On average, the number of tickets you have to play to win a prize -
It is calculated as the total number of tickets printed divided by the total number of
winning tickets available. The overall odds are provided by your state lottery.

Did you get this report from a friend? Get your own subscription at ScratchSmarter.com.
* Report expires on 04/06/18. Our mission is to promote and support responsible gaming. If you or someone you know is concerned about compulsive gambling, we suggest you visit www.gamblersanonymous.org or contact your states
compulsive gambling hotline.

DISCLAIMER: ScratchSmarter does NOT guarantee that you will win using our analysis reports. Our algorithm compares all games for sale in South Carolina and identifies which games are the best to play. Scratch off games are still a
game of chance and there is no guarantee that you will win any prize. Use the Best Games to Play report, combined with our 10 free video secrets to simply ScratchSmarter.
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